506680583 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIH-DEITR
Street Address:	6705ROCKLEDGE DRIVE
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9631002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)962-0646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-966-3929 Email: invention@unc.edu Correspondent Name: **DORIS PERRY**

Address Line 1: 109 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL

Address Line 4: CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27516-4105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5470-572
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE QUAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Quay/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executive Order 9424 Government Support License (Government Support Clause) 9,631,002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056366 FRAME: 0190

506680583

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)

Invention Title: Methods and Compositions for Producing Active Vitamin K-Dependent Proteins

Inventor(s): Darrel Stafford and Jack Tie

Patent or Application Serial No.: 9,631,002

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: A

April 25, 2017

Grantee/Contractor File #: HL077740, HL048318, HL006350

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14(f) (2) and Executive Order 9424

This invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Numbers(s) HL077740, HL048318, HL006350 awarded by the National Institutes of Health and the National Science Foundation. The government has certain rights in the invention.

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above identified patent application.

Signed this 25th day of May 2021.

109 Church Street

RECORDED: 05/25/2021

By

Jacqueline Quay, Director of Licensing

For:

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

At: Office of Technology Commercialization

Chapel Hill, NC 27516-4105

PATENT REEL: 056366 FRAME: 0191